Features Applications Dimensions
1
Healthcare Medical
Diagnostics
Home
healthcare
	f Regulated single & dual outputs from 5 to 30VDC
f 4:1 input range

worldwide medical approvals, 2 x MOPP 5kVAC reinforced isolation and extremely low
leakage currents benefitting system designers with easy integration into a wide range of BF
and CF rated medical applications including imaging, patient monitoring, surgical equipment,
patient treatment and dentistry.
DC-DC
converters10W
JMR10 series
Continued on page 2
Model number Input voltage Output voltage(1) Output current Efficiency(3)
Input current(4) Maximum
capacitive loadNo load Full load
JMR1012S05
12V
(4.5-18V)
5V 2000mA 84.5% 20mA 987mA 3300µF
JMR1012S12 12V 833mA 86.5% 20mA 964mA 470µF
JMR1012S15 15V 666mA 87% 20mA 957mA 330µF
JMR1012D05 ±5V ±1000mA 84.5% 20mA 987mA ±1470µF
JMR1012D12 ±12V ±416mA 86.5% 20mA 962mA ±680µF
JMR1012D15 ±15V ±333mA 87% 20mA 957mA ±390µF
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Dual output models can be used to provide a single output of 10V, 24V or 30V.
2. �Specifications noted using nominal input voltage and full load at 25°C unless
otherwise stated.
3. Measured at full load and nominal input voltage.
4. No load input current reduces to <3mA when module is inhibited.
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw
2
JMR10 series
Input
Model number Input voltage Output voltage(1) Output current Efficiency(3)
Input current Maximum
capacitive loadNo load(4,5) Full load
JMR1024S05
24V
(9.0-36.0V)
5V 2000mA 85% 6mA 491mA 3300µF
JMR1024S12 12V 833mA 88% 6mA 474mA 470µF
JMR1024S15 15V 666mA 89% 6mA 469mA 330µF
JMR1024D05 ±5V ±1000mA 85% 6mA 491mA ±1470µF
JMR1024D12 ±12V ±416mA 88% 6mA 473mA ±680µF
JMR1024D15 ±15V ±333mA 89% 6mA 468mA ±390µF
JMR1048S05
48V
(18.0-75.0V)
5V 2000mA 85% 4mA 246mA 3300µF
JMR1048S12 12V 833mA 88% 4mA 237mA 470µF
JMR1048S15 15V 666mA 88% 4mA 237mA 330µF
JMR1048D05 ±5V ±1000mA 85% 4mA 246mA ±1470µF
JMR1048D12 ±12V ±416mA 88% 4mA 237mA ±680µF
JMR1048D15 ±15V ±333mA 88% 4mA 237mA ±390µF
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Dual output models can be used to provide a single output of 10V, 24V or 30V.
2. �Specifications noted using nominal input voltage and full load at 25°C unless

D1+
- C1
JMR10
Pin 22-23
Pin 1
V
Pin 2-Vin
+Vin
JMR10
EMC Filter
Single output
Circuit           for Surge & EFT,          for EMC class B.
Model Number D1 C1(1) C2, C3 L1 L2
JMR1012XXX SMDJ26A 470µF/100V MLCC, 22µF, 35V 2.2µH 52µH
JMR1024XXX SMDJ58A 330µF/100V MLCC, 4.7µF, 50V 4.7µH 175µH
JMR1048XXX SMDJ120A 330µF/100V MLCC, 2.2µF, 100V 6.8µH 419µH
Module “On” if pin 1 is shorted to pin 2 or with a voltage (V) less than 1.2V WRT to pin 2.
Module “Off” if pin 1 is open or with a voltage (V) of 3V to 12V WRT to pin 2.
Notes:
1. Nippon CHEMI-CON KY series